



Prof. Dr. Jin-Yong LEE

Chair of the Scientific Program Committee IGC 2024 Organizing Committee 22, Teheran-ro 7-gil, Seoul

16(Tue.) Jan 2024

All Convenors,

Subject: Reminder and Encouragement for IGC 2024 Abstract Submission

Dear IGC 2024 Conveners,

Greetings! I hope this email finds you well. As the Chair of the Scientific Program Committee for IGC 2024, I would like to extend my sincere appreciation for your valuable contribution as session conveners. With the abstract submission deadline of February 16th swiftly approaching, I am reaching out to kindly remind and encourage you to actively engage with your network and colleagues to ensure robust participation in IGC 2024.

IGC 2024 boasts more than 40 key themes encompassing over 300 sessions, highlighting the diverse and dynamic nature of this year's conference. Your role as a session convener plays a pivotal part in shaping the academic richness of the event, and your efforts in encouraging abstract submissions are crucial for its success.

Please take a moment to share the following key points with potential authors:

Deadline Reminder: The abstract submission deadline is February 16, 2024. Make sure that your colleagues are aware of this date to avoid any last-minute inconveniences.

Diverse Themes: IGC 2024 covers a wide array of themes, providing an excellent platform for researchers to showcase their work and contribute to various fields of study. Encourage submissions that align with the diverse themes of the conference.

Networking Opportunity: Emphasize the unique opportunity for attendees to network with experts, exchange ideas, and foster collaborations across disciplinary boundaries.

Global Exposure: Highlight the international reach of IGC 2024, offering participants the chance to present their work to a global audience and gain valuable insights from researchers around the world.

Easy Submission Process: Reassure potential contributors that the abstract submission process is straightforward and user-friendly, ensuring a seamless experience for all participants.





I understand the demands on your time and appreciate your dedication to making IGC 2024 a success. Your support in encouraging abstract submissions will undoubtedly contribute to the overall excellence of the conference.

Should you require any assistance or have specific queries, please feel free to reach out to the conference organizers at info@igc2024korea.org.

Thank you for your commitment and leadership in shaping the academic program of IGC 2024.

Best regards,

Prof. Dr. Jin-Yong LEE

Chair of the Scientific Program Committee

The International Geological Congress 2024 Organizing Committee